GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7493
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2000

SERVICE OF LR.C.C.
RAVIPRAKASH VERMA;REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the services of Indian Road Construction Corporation (IRCC) isot being utilized for the construction of roads/States Highways/Express Highways;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard; and

(d) the details of the other undertakings of the Union Government likely to be closed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN )
(a),(b)&(c)The Government has decided to wind up IRCC in view of its accumulating losses.

(d)No other Undertaking of the Union Government under the administrative control of the Ministryof Surface Transport is proposed to be closed.
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